FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average b	urden
nours per response:	0.5
	OMB Number: Estimated average b nours per response:

to Sec obligat	this box if no lo tion 16. Form 4 ions may contin tion 1(b).	or Form 5	STA		pursu	ant t	o Sectior	n 16(a) of the	Secur	NEFICIA ities Exchang ompany Act o	e Act of		ERS	HIP	Esti		ber: average bu esponse:	3235-0287 rden 0.5
	nd Address of Ighlin Ste	Reporting Person [*]					Name a Isify, I				g Symbol				lationship ck all appl Direct	,	ting Pe	_	Issuer Owner
(Last)	(Fi	rst) (I	Viddle)				of Earlies	t Tran	saction	(Mont	h/Day/Year)					er (give title	here a		r (specify
	TON RD.,	#345			4. lf	Ame	endment,	Date	of Origiı	nal Fil	ed (Month/Da	y/Year)		6. Ind Line)		Joint/Gro			Applicable
(Street) MIAMI BEACH	FL	. 3	3139											V	- Farm	filed by M		•	
(City)	(St	ate) (2	Zip)			Cheo	ck this box	c to ind	icate tha	it a trar	ction Indi	ade pursi	uant to	a con	tract, instru	uction or wr	ritten pla	an that is in	itended to
		Tabla		n Dorivo							tions of Rule 10								
1. Title of	Security (Ins		1 - NC	2. Transacti Date (Month/Day	ion	2A Ex if a	. Deemed ecution D	ate,	3. Transa Code (8)	action	4. Securities Disposed Of 5)	Acquire	d (A) o	or	5. Amou Securitie Benefici	nt of es	Form	nership : Direct · Indirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
							ontri/Day/	rear)	Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	,	Reported Transact (Instr. 3	d tion(s)		su. 4)	(Instr. 4)
Class A (Common St	ock		06/20/20	024				Р		39,845	A	\$1.3	32 ⁽¹⁾	9,59	8,124		Ι	See footnote ⁽²⁾
Class A G	Common St	ock		06/21/20	024				Р		91,347	A	\$1.4	41 ⁽³⁾	9,68	9,471		Ι	See footnote ⁽²⁾
Class A (Common St	ock													1,78	3,610		I	See footnote ⁽⁴⁾
		Tal	ble II								oosed of, o convertib				Owneo	ł			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu if any	eemed ition Date,	4. Trans Code 8)	actio	5. Nu on of Secu Acqu (A) of Disp of (D	umber vative urities uired or osed)) r. 3, 4		e Exer	cisable and Date	7. Title Amoun Securiti Underly Derivati Security 3 and 4	and it of ies ying ive y (Instr	8. De Se (Ir	Price of erivative ecurity 1str. 5)	9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	e s ally g	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date		Amoun or Numbe of Shares	r					
	nd Address of Ig <u>hlin Ste</u>	Reporting Person [*] ven <u>J.</u>																	
(Last) 1521 AL	TON RD.,	(First) #345	(N	liddle)		_													
(Street) MIAMI	BEACH	FL	33	3139		_													
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)															
		Reporting Person [*] 1 <u>ghlin Revoca</u>		<u>Frust</u>															
(Last) 1521 AI	TON RD. ‡	(First) #345	(N	liddle)															
(Street) MIAMI	BEACH	FL	33	3139		_													
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)															

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person^* EXP 2020 SPV LP

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
1521 ALTON RD.	#345	
(Street)		
MIAMI BEACH	FL	33139
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address SF Roofdeck C		
		(Middle)
SF Roofdeck C	(First)	(Middle)
SF Roofdeck C	(First)	(Middle)
SF Roofdeck C (Last) 1521 ALTON RD.	(First) , #345	(Middle) 33139

Explanation of Responses:

1. Weighted average purchase price for shares of Class A Common Stock purchased. Actual purchase price for shares purchased ranged from \$1.27 to \$1.37, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnotes (1) and (3) to this Form 4.

2. These shares are owned directly by the Steven J. McLaughlin Revocable Trust (the "Trust"), of which Steven J. McLaughlin is the sole trustee.

3. Weighted average purchase price for shares of Class A Common Stock purchased. Actual purchase price for shares purchased ranged from \$1.36 to \$1.45, inclusive.

4. These shares are owned directly by EXP 2020 SPV LP ("EXP"). SF Roofdeck GP LLC ("Roofdeck") serves as the general partner of EXP. Roofdeck is wholly owned by the Trust, of which Steven J. McLaughlin is the sole trustee. Mr. McLaughlin disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

/s/ Steven J. McLaughlin, authorized signatory

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

06/24/2024

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.